

UK Declaration of Conformity

Issuer Name: eero LLC

Issuer Address: 660 3rd Street, 4th Floor

San Francisco, CA 94107 USA

Manufacturer: eero LLC

Equipment: Product Name: eero 6 and eero 6 Extender

Model: N010001 and Q010001
Description: Home wi-fi router
HW / FW: Rev A / eeroOS 6

Declaration:

We, eero LLC, hereby declare under our sole responsibility that the product above is in conformity with the requirements of the following relevant UK statutory requirements:

Health and Safety; Article 3.1(a) of the Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU

Conforms to:

EN 50385:2017

EN 62368-1:2014 + A11:2017

Electromagnetic Compatibility; Article 3.1(b) of the Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU

Conforms to:

Emissions: EN55032:2015/AC:2016, EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3, EN 301 489-17 V2.2.1

Immunity: EN 55035:2017, EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3, EN 301 489-17 V2.2.1

Radio frequency spectrum usage; Article 3.2 of the Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU

Conforms to:

EN 300 328 v2.2.2 EN 301 893 v2.1.1

Ofcom UK IR 2030 and VNS 2030/8/3 with further technical requirements stipulated in

the Ofcom Statement dated 24 July 2020.

Directive 2009/125/EC; Ecodesign

Conforms to: Commission Regulation (EC) No 1275/2008

Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2019/290; WEEE

Conforms to: Directive 2012/19/EU

Commission Delegated Directive (EU) 2015/863 and Directive 2011/65/EU: RoHS

Regulation (EC) 1907/2006; (REACH Act)

Supplied Accessories: AC Power Adapter(s); C110014

The Technical Construction Files are maintained at the above address.

Place of Issue: San Francisco California, USA

Date of Issue: April 6, 2021

DocuSigned by:

Mcholas S. Weaver

Nicholas Weaver

CEO

eero LLC